DASTI, MURPHY
MecGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

RESOLUTION 2021-07

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 7,
INCREASING THE AUTHORITY’S CONTRACT WITH P&A
CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $57,225.00 FOR NIGHT
WORK

WHEREAS, the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority has previously entered into a

contract with P&A Construction for the installation of a sanitary sewer collection and disposal

system; and

WHEREAS, a change order was necessitated as a result of the Authority’s decision to
utilize night hours for certain portions of this project includ ing the Main Street and

Brindletown Road and Main Street and Lakeview Avenue portions of the project; and

WHEREAS, the additional costs incurred as a result of the night work includes an

increase in the contracted amount of $57,225.00; and

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to authorize Change Order No. 7, increasing the

Authority’s contract with P&A Construction in the amount of $57,225.00; and
W h i
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this & day of / Ay

2020, that the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority hereby authorizes Change Order No. 7,
increasing the amount of the contract by $57,225.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be contingent upon a

certification of funding availability from the Township of Plumsted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

following:
1. T&M Associates;
2. P&A Construction;

3. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director.




DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

CERTIFICATION

' . . AL
1 LWAR Y P AT,
aaP 0 i

/
L [y [ ‘
E U’ / { L Secretary of the PMUA, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution was approved by the PMUA on . , 2020.

AT I

8t

Z\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\' Plumsted MUA\GL-28917 2020 RESOLUTIONS\Resolution 2021-07 P&A Construction night work.doc




